



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

ACQA No. 69 of 2026

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH **versus** CHHIN @ PINTU @
PRATHAM YADAV

Order Sheet

20/04/2026	List this case after two weeks along with CRA No.2072/2025 and ACQA No.8/2026. Mr.Nitansh Jaiswal, learned Deputy Government Advocate for the appellant, is present. <table><tr><td>Sd/-</td><td>Sd/-</td></tr><tr><td>(Ravindra Kumar Agrawal) Judge</td><td>(Ramesh Sinha) Chief Justice</td></tr></table>	Sd/-	Sd/-	(Ravindra Kumar Agrawal) Judge	(Ramesh Sinha) Chief Justice
Sd/-	Sd/-				
(Ravindra Kumar Agrawal) Judge	(Ramesh Sinha) Chief Justice				
Bablu					